FY 2023 - 2024 Schedule of Tuition and Fees

Tuition

State Tuition

Resident \$50.00 per Semester Credit Hour

Non-Resident or Foreign \$470.00 per Semester Credit Hour (AY 23 - 24 only)

The President of Texas Tech University is authorized, in accordance with state statutes to establish non-resident and foreign tuition at the rate determined annually by the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board.

Designated Tuition

Designated Tuition	
Fixed Tuition	

AY 23 - 24	
\$213/SCH	
\$319/SCH	

Differential Tuition

COLLEGE
Whitacre College of Engineering
Rawls College of Business
College of Visual and Performing Arts
College of Architecture
College of Ag Sciences & Natural Resources
College of Human Sciences
College of Media and Communications
College of Arts & Sciences
Other - Provost Office, Honors College

AY 23 - 24
\$90/SCH
\$70/SCH
\$48/SCH
\$38/SCH
\$21/SCH

Board Authorized Tuition

Graduate Courses \$50.00 per Semester Credit Hour

Mandatory Fees

Mandatory - Statutory

International Education Fee\$1.00 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$4.00 per termStudent Services Fee\$35.50 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$142.00 per termStudent Health and Wellness Fee\$23.75 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$95.00 per termStudent Recreation Fee\$25.00 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$100.00 per termStudent Union Fee\$23.25 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$93.00 per term

Mandatory - Incidental

Application Fee

o Undergraduate (United States Citizen) \$75.00
o Graduate (United States Citizen) up to \$75.00
o Graduate Change Fee \$50.00
o Foreign (Undergraduate and Graduate) up to \$125.00
o Honors College \$25.00

Student Orientation Fee

o One Day Undergraduate up to \$60.00
o Two Day Undergraduate up to \$175.00
o One Day Graduate up to \$75.00
o Two Day Graduate up to \$150.00

Information Technology Fee \$23.50 per Semester Credit Hour
Library Fee \$21.00 per Semester Credit Hour
Financial and Records Services Fee \$7.00 per Semester Credit Hour
Online Learning and Distance Education Fee (OLDE) up to \$100 per Semester Credit Hour

Advising and Retention Fee \$4.00 per Semester Credit Hour

Cultural Activities Fee \$4.70 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$18.80 per term

Student Transportation Fee\$13.00 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$52.00 per termEnergy Fee\$15.00 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$60.00 per termStudent Athletic Event Access Fee\$15.30 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$61.20 per term

The Student Athletic Event Access Fee is not assessed during summer terms.

Rawls College of Business Facility Fee \$21.00 per Semester Credit Hour

Placement Fee

o Rawls College of Business \$4.00 per Semester Credit Hour o Whitacre College of Engineering \$3.25 per Semester Credit Hour

Graduate Student Professional Development Fee up to \$10.00 per Semester Credit Hour for Graduate Courses

Residence Hall Information Technology Fee up to \$25.00 per term

Off-campus Facility Fee up to \$50.00 per Semester Credit Hour

Junction Medical Services Fee \$3.00 per Semester Credit Hour

International Student Fee \$75.00 per term

Sponsored International Student Administrative Fee up to \$350.00 per term

Non-Resident Distance Education Fee \$50.00 per semester credit hour in lieu of state tuition

Term Based Program Fees

Rawls College of Business Graduate Program Fee

o Students enrolled in nine or more semester credit hours will be charged a fee of up to \$2,000 per term.

o Students enrolled in less than nine semester credit hours will be charged a fee of up to \$1,000.00 per term.

College of Education Doctoral Support Center Fee up to \$107.00 per term

Whitacre College of Engineering Graduate Distance Fee up to \$250.00 per Semester Credit Hour per applicable course for the term

Raytheon Transdisciplinary Doctoral Program Fee up to \$5,000 per term

Degree Based Program Fees

MBA Executive Format for Working Professionals Program Fee

- o This program is a cohort based program consisting of up to seven semesters (including summer). Upon acceptance, each student is required to pay a program fee of up to \$1,000, within two weeks of acceptance, to hold a place in the entering class. Expenses may include, but are not limited to, professional development activities, travel, course materials, and faculty and administrative support. Students enrolled in this program are eligible to be counted for formula funding and students who fail to complete the program according to their original cohort degree plan may be assessed additional fees or surcharges.
- o For cohorts beginning prior to FY2021: Residents of Texas will be charged a flat fee each semester for a total program cost of up to \$60,000. Nonresidents will be charged the same program fee as residents plus the applicable state tuition surcharge rate per semester credit hour as authorized annually by the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board.
- o For cohorts beginning during or after FY2021: Residents of Texas will be charged a flat fee each semester for a total program cost of up to \$80,000. Nonresidents will be charged the same program fee as residents plus the applicable state tuition surcharge rate per semester credit hour as authorized annually by the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board.

MS PFP Executive Format for Working Professionals Program Fee

- o This program is a cohort based program consisting of up to five semesters (including summer). Upon acceptance, each student is required to pay a program fee of up to \$1,000, within two weeks of acceptance, to hold a place in the entering class. Expenses may include, but are not limited to, professional development activities, travel, course materials, and faculty and administrative support. Students enrolled in this program are eligible to be counted for formula funding and students who fail to complete the program according to their original cohort degree plan may be assessed additional fees or surcharges.
- o For cohorts beginning prior to FY2021: Residents of Texas will be charged a flat fee each semester for a total program cost of up to \$34,250. Nonresidents will be charged the same program fee as residents plus the applicable state tuition surcharge rate per semester credit hour as authorized annually by the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board.
- o For cohorts beginning during or after FY2021: Residents of Texas will be charged a flat fee each semester for a total program cost of up to \$38,000. Nonresidents will be charged the same program fee as residents plus the applicable state tuition surcharge rate per semester credit hour as authorized annually by the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board.

MSIS Energy Concentration Executive Format Program Fee

- o This program is a hybrid format, cohort based interdisciplinary program supported by the Graduate School, the Rawls College of Business, the School of Law and the Whitacre College of Engineering. Upon acceptance, each student may be required to pay a program fee of up to \$1,000, within two weeks of acceptance, to hold a place in the entering class.
- o For cohorts beginning during or after FY2021: Residents of Texas will be charged a flat fee each semester for a total program cost of up to \$50,000. Nonresidents will be charged the same program fee as residents plus the applicable state tuition surcharge rate per semester credit hour as authorized annually by the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board.

Technical Communications and Rhetoric (TCR) Online Orientation Fee

- o This annual orientation supports the online PhD for technical communication and rhetoric and is conducted outside of the regular graduate curriculum. Expenses may include, but are not limited to, food, housing, professional development activities, materials, and administrative support.
- o Students will be charged a flat fee of up to \$2,000 during the spring term for each May orientation session until they successfully defend their dissertation.

International Faculty Master's Degree in Musical Performance Program Fee

- o This program is offered to faculty members at international institutions of higher education in order to complete a 30 hour graduate degree program through Texas Tech University's College of Visual and Performing Arts. The program will consist of three semesters, including one partial or full semester on-site at TTU, one summer session on-site at the student's home institution, and one semester of blended instruction. Students enrolled in this program are eligible to be counted for formula funding.
- o This program fee is billed in addition to charges for registration based tuition and fees for students enrolled at TTU. Students will be billed this additional fee of up to \$5,667 per term for each fall, spring or summer semester.